  Page 1 of 18
TRF No.: ENA G59-3-4          28 June 2018
Test indicated as traceable only are outside the scope of the
laboratories accreditation.
Accreditation number: 1273
ENA G59-3-4
Recommendations for the connection of generating plant to the distribution systems of
licensed distribution network operators

Maximum altitude   Not rated
Overvoltage category   OVC III
IQ7PLUS-72-X-Y-Z Model nomenclature details:
X = 2, 5 or B
 2 = Multicontact PV connector
 5 = Amphenol PV connector
B = Friends PV connector
Y = blank or ACM (X marking not required)
Z = blank or any letter for country of intended installation (eg: US for North America, INT for International)
Firmware version:
520-00082-r01-v02.12.02
 Page 6 of 18  Report No.: P2018062803
ENA G59-3-4
APPENDIX A: Table of Results
TRF No.: ENA G59-3-4  28 June 2018
Tests indicated as traceable only are outside the
laboratory’s scope of accreditation.
Accreditation number: 1273
13.1 Generating Unit Type Test Sheet
Type Tested Generating Unit(>16A per phase but ≤ 50 kW 3 phase or 17 kW 1
phase)
TYPE TEST SHEET
This Type Test sheet shall be used to record the results of the type testing of Generating Unit
between 16A per phase and 17kW per phase maximum output at 230V (17kW limit single phase, 34kW
limit split phase, 50kW limit 3 phase)
It includes the Generating Units supplier declaration of compliance with the requirements of Engineering
Recommendation G59/3
Type Tested reference number IQ7-72-2-INT,
IQ7-72-5-INT,
IQ7-72-B-INT,
IQ7-72-ACM-INT
Generating Unit technology Microinverter
System supplier name Enphase Energy Inc
Address 1420, N. McDowell Blvd Petaluma, CA 94954, USA
Tel (877) 797-4743 Fax
E:mail dkeis@enphaseenergy.com Web site enphase.com
Maximum export capacity,
use separate sheet if more
than one connection option.
≤ 17 kW single phase, single, split or three phase system
≤ 50 kW three phase
 kW two phases in three phase system
 kW two phases split phase system
System supplier declaration. - I certify on behalf of the company named above as a supplier of a
Generating Unit, that all products supplied by the company with the above Type Test reference number
will be manufactured and tested to ensure that they perform as stated in this document, prior to
shipment to site and that no site modifications are required to ensure that the product meets all the
requirements of EREC G59/3.
Signed  On behalf of
Note that testing can be done by the manufacturer of an individual component, by an external test
house, or by the supplier of the complete system, or any combination of them as appropriate.
Where parts of the testing are carried out by persons or organisations other than the supplier then the
supplier shall keep copies of all test records and results supplied to them to verify that the testing has
been carried out by people with sufficient technical competency to carry out the tests.
 Page 7 of 18  Report No.: P2018062803
ENA G59-3-4
APPENDIX A: Table of Results
TRF No.: ENA G59-3-4  28 June 2018
Tests indicated as traceable only are outside the
laboratory’s scope of accreditation.